Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		Name		Execution Date]	
Thin Battery Techno	ologies, Inc.			10/01/2008]	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	Blue Spark Techr	Blue Spark Technologies, Inc.				
Street Address:	806 Sharon Drive	806 Sharon Drive				
Internal Address:	Suite G	Suite G				
City:	Westlake	Westlake				
State/Country:	ОНІО	ОНЮ				
Postal Code:	44145	44145				
		79816			ĺ	
Property Type		Number				
					-	
		78520				
Application Number	r: [[111	11110202				
CORRESPONDENC					<u></u>	
Fax Number:	(216)579-60 be cont via US Mail		tia unaucaacaf	J		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 2165791700						
Email: dklett@pearne.com						
	correspondent Name: Pearne & Gordon LLP					
Address Line 1:						
Address Line 2:						
Address Line 4:	Cieveland, C					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		THIN-37990US1,38211US1,				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Steven J. Solomon				
				PATENT		
500681395				REEL: 021713 FRAME:	0358	



DATE: 10/02/2008

DESCRIPTION DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO DOCUMENT ID 200827502418

FILING 50.00

EXPED PENALTY 100.00

.00

CERT .00 COPY .00

ARTICLES (AMD)

Receipt This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

BLUE SPARK TECHNOLOGIES INC. 806 SHARON DR., STE G WESTLAKE, OH 44145



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

Junip

Ohio Secretary of State

Prese www.sos.state.oh.us	ribed by: The Ohio Secre Central Ohio: (6 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-F	14) 466-3910	Expedite this Form: (Salect One) Mail Form to one of the Following: PO Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216 *** Requires an additional fee of \$100 ***
e-mail: busserv@sos.state.e	O No Columbus, OH 43216		
	Certificate of A	nendment by Dire	ctors
	. (Drators to Articles Domestic) ng Fee \$50.00	Line Contraction
(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BO)X)		en.) 4
(1) ✓ Amendment by Direct Amended by Directors		2) Amendment by Incorpora	
Complete the general information	tion in this section for the	box checked above.	E.
Name of Corporation	Thin Battery Tech	nologies, Inc.	102
Charter Number	<u>1</u> 329169		
Please check if additional pr	ovisions attached hereto are inc	orporated herein and made a part	of these articles of organization.
Complete the information in t	his section if hoy (1) is ch	acked	
Name and Title of Officer		Lohnson	President
(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BC	(name) <i>V</i> (X) directors was duly called (and held on	(me)
			(Date)
✓ In an writing signed	ed by all the Directors pur	suant to section 1701.54 of	the ORC
The following resolution was	adopted pursuant to sec		6 of the ORC: paragraph number)
Refer to Attachme	ent A, incorporated hereir	and attached hereto.	
	·····		

540

 ϵ^{\prime}

Page 1 of 2

Last Revised: May 2002

omplete the information in this section if box (2) is checked.						
	the incorporators of the above named corporate and the initial directors are not named in the					
		······································				
REQUIRED ust be authenticated (signed) an authorized representative (See Instructions)	Authorized Representative Gary R. Johnson, President	September 17, 2008 Date				
	(Print Name) 806 Sharon Drive, Suite G Westlake, OH 44145					
	Authorized Representative	Date				
	(Print Name)					
	Authorized Representative (Print Name)	Date				
	· · · · · ·					

Page 2 of 2

Last Revised: May 2002

THIN BATTERY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

ATTACHMENT A

TO THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT BY DIRECTORS

WHEREAS, the directors have adopted, approved and consented to change the name of the Corporation and that Article FIRST of the Third Amended and Restated Articles Of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

> FIRST: The name of the Corporation shall be Blue Spark Technologies, Inc.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Corporation change its corporate name from Thin Battery Technologies, Inc. to Blue Spark Technologies, Inc., by amending Article FIRST of its Third Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation with the Certificate of Amendment By Directors for filing with the Ohio Secretary of State, and that the Secretary of the Corporation will file the Certificate of Approval issued by the Ohio Secretary of State and the Certificate of Amendment By Directors in the Minute Book of the Corporation.

CLI-1643175v1

PATENT REEL: 021713 FRAME: 0363